## **RESOLUTION NO. 612**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF UNIVERSITY PLACE, WASHINGTON IMPLEMENTING AN INTERIM RENTAL FEES FOR PARKS & RECREATION ATHLETIC FIELD AT CIRQUE AND SUNSET TERRACE PARK AND OTHER PUBLIC FACILITY RENTALS.

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Fees and Charges for Cirque and Sunset Terrace Park Athletic Field Rentals; and

WHEREAS, the City has established policies and procedures for the rental of public facilities; including the Senior Community Center; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish policies and procedures for the use of the Curran Apple Orchard band shell; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to implement an interim rental fees and charges to recover its full costs associated with facility rentals; NOW, THEREFORE,

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF UNIVERSITY PLACE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. <u>Facility Rental Fees.</u> The facility rental fees for the parks and recreation athletic fields and the Senior Community Center facility rental fees are hereby amended and an interim facility rental fees is adopted as shown in Attachment A.

Section 2. <u>Effective Date.</u> This resolution shall take effect immediately.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FEBRUARY 17, 2009.

Linda Bird, Mayor

ATTEST:

Genetia, City Clerk

## Facility Rental Fee Summary - Attachment A

Facility	Per	Current Fee	Interim Fee	Estimate Staff & Equip Cost	
NI SANIAN SINTE SITTA A SANIAN SINTE SITTA SANIAN SINTE SITTA SANIAN SINTE SITTA SANIAN SINTE SITTA SANIAN SI		Resident / Non-Resident	Resident / Non-Resident	Staff / Equip	Total
Cirque Park			,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Baseball/Softball Fields	Hour	Adult \$30 Youth \$20	Adult \$35 Youth \$25	\$32 / \$26	\$58
Field Prep.		\$25	\$35		NOW THE RESIDENCE OF THE STREET
Lights		\$10	N/A	N/A	N/A
Game - With Prep.	2hr	\$85	\$105	\$60 / \$66	\$126
Soccer/Football Field Field Prep.	Hour Field	Adult \$35 Youth \$25 N/A	N/A N/A \$35	\$4/\$0	\$4
Lights	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Game - With Prep.	2hr	\$70	\$105	\$60 / \$66	\$126
Picnic Shelters Sunset Terrace & Cirque Park	4hrs	\$25 / \$40	\$35 / \$50	\$30 / \$14	\$47
Curran Apple Orchard					
Band Shell	Day	N/A	\$200	\$56 / \$34	\$90
Senior/Community Center					ī
<b>Meeting Room</b> Social Community	Hour Hour		\$45 / \$50 \$35 / \$40	\$41.50 / \$0	\$41.50
Kitchen	Hour	\$25	N/A	N/A	N/A
	1				